

SPECIFICATION: B-012 G OF 2016/17

BID DATE: Jan 24, 2017

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 0

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PIPING & SEWER REPAIRS

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
<del>Davino Brothers, Inc.</del> <i>CAROLINA PLUMBING</i>		

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE
Journeyman - Normal Hours	120. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Journeyman - 1.5 Time	150. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Journeyman - Double Time	240. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Apprentice - Normal Hours	90. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Apprentice - 1.5 Time	150. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Apprentice - Double Time	180. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - Normal Hours	120. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - 1.5 Time	180. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - Double Time	240. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - Normal Hours	90. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - 1.5 Time	150. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - Double Time	180. <sup>00</sup>	per hour
Backhoe w/ Operator, w/ Fuel for 1st day to include Set-up and transporta	900. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount
Backhoe w/ Operator, (all-inclusive daily rate)	800. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount
Dump Truck (all-inclusive daily rate)	200. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount
Air Compressor (all-inclusive daily rate)	175. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount
Mark-Up on Materials & Subcontractors	15	%
Discount for Early Payment	1	%

Audit Services

JAN 24 2017

NO. of BIDS 6  
P.K.

SPECIFICATION: B-012 G OF 2016/17

BID DATE: Jan 24, 2017

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 0

6

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PIPING & SEWER REPAIRS

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
<del>Carolina Plumbing &amp; Heating, Inc.</del> <i>YKA</i> DEVINE Bros		

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE
Journeyman - Normal Hours	119.99	per hour
Journeyman - 1.5 Time	168.45	per hour
Journeyman - Double Time	227.46	per hour
Apprentice - Normal Hours	73.76	per hour
Apprentice - 1.5 Time	98.28	per hour
Apprentice - Double Time	135.16	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - Normal Hours	71.00	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - 1.5 Time	99.40	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - Double Time	132.71	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - Normal Hours	59.00	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - 1.5 Time	82.60	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - Double Time	108.56	per hour
Backhoe w/ Operator, w/ Fuel for 1st day to include Set-up and transporta	1826.00	dollar amount
Backhoe w/ Operator, (all-inclusive daily rate)	1336.00	dollar amount
Dump Truck (all-inclusive daily rate)	1048.00	dollar amount
Air Compressor (all-inclusive daily rate)	264.00	dollar amount
Mark-Up on Materials & Subcontractors	15	%
Discount for Early Payment	2	%

SPECIFICATION: B-012 G OF 2016/17

BID DATE: Jan 24, 2017

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 0

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PIPING & SEWER REPAIRS

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR		BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
Edward J. Meloney, Inc.			
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE	
Journeyman - Normal Hours	129.00	per hour	
Journeyman - 1.5 Time	194.00	per hour	
Journeyman - Double Time	258.00	per hour	
Apprentice - Normal Hours	114.00	per hour	
Apprentice - 1.5 Time	171.00	per hour	
Apprentice - Double Time	228.00	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - Normal Hours	119.00	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - 1.5 Time	177.00	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - Double Time	236.00	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - Normal Hours	110.00	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - 1.5 Time	165.00	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - Double Time	220.00	per hour	
Backhoe w/ Operator, w/ Fuel for 1st day to include Set-up and transporta	2650.00	dollar amount	
Backhoe w/ Operator, (all-inclusive daily rate)	2150.00	dollar amount	
Dump Truck (all-inclusive daily rate)	1275.00 <del>3000.00</del>	dollar amount	
Air Compressor (all-inclusive daily rate)	300.00	dollar amount	
Mark-Up on Materials & Subcontractors	13	%	
Discount for Early Payment	0	%	

SPECIFICATION: B-012 G OF 2016/17

BID DATE: Jan 24, 2017

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 0

96

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PIPING & SEWER REPAIRS

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR		BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
Five Star, Inc.			
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE	
Journeyman - Normal Hours	128. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Journeyman - 1.5 Time	175. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Journeyman - Double Time	222. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Apprentice - Normal Hours	99. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Apprentice - 1.5 Time	140. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Apprentice - Double Time	173. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - Normal Hours	85. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - 1.5 Time	122. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - Double Time	149. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - Normal Hours	85. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - 1.5 Time	122. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - Double Time	149. <sup>00</sup>	per hour	
Backhoe w/ Operator, w/ Fuel for 1st day to include Set-up and transporta	3900. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount	
Backhoe w/ Operator, (all-inclusive daily rate)	2800. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount	
Dump Truck (all-inclusive daily rate)	750. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount	
Air Compressor (all-inclusive daily rate)	900. <sup>00</sup>	dollar amount	
Mark-Up on Materials & Subcontractors	14	%	
Discount for Early Payment	1	%	

SPECIFICATION: B-012 G OF 2016/17

BID DATE: Jan 24, 2017

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 0

6

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PIPING & SEWER REPAIRS

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR		BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
General Asphalt Paving Co. of Philadelphia			
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE	
Journeyman - Normal Hours	126.00	per hour	
Journeyman - 1.5 Time	189.00	per hour	
Journeyman - Double Time	252.00	per hour	
Apprentice - Normal Hours	107.00	per hour	
Apprentice - 1.5 Time	160.50	per hour	
Apprentice - Double Time	214.00	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - Normal Hours	82.00	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - 1.5 Time	123.00	per hour	
Laborer - Journeyman - Double Time	164.00	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - Normal Hours	75.00	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - 1.5 Time	112.50	per hour	
Laborer - Apprentice - Double Time	150.00	per hour	
Backhoe w/ Operator, w/ Fuel for 1st day to include Set-up and transporta	1692.00	dollar amount	
Backhoe w/ Operator, (all-inclusive daily rate)	1192.00	dollar amount	
Dump Truck (all-inclusive daily rate)	1016.00	dollar amount	
Air Compressor (all-inclusive daily rate)	96.00	dollar amount	
Mark-Up on Materials & Subcontractors	15	%	
Discount for Early Payment	2	%	

SPECIFICATION: B-012 G OF 2016/17

BID DATE: Jan 24, 2017

NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED: 0

6

TITLE: GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT - PIPING & SEWER REPAIRS

LOCATION: VARIOUS

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS
------------	------------	---------

Price Contracting, LLC

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT OF MEASURE
Journeyman - Normal Hours	80.00	per hour
Journeyman - 1.5 Time	172.50	per hour
Journeyman - Double Time	230.00	per hour
Apprentice - Normal Hours	—	per hour
Apprentice - 1.5 Time	—	per hour
Apprentice - Double Time	—	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - Normal Hours	—	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - 1.5 Time	—	per hour
Laborer - Journeyman - Double Time	—	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - Normal Hours	60.00	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - 1.5 Time	142.50	per hour
Laborer - Apprentice - Double Time	190.00	per hour
Backhoe w/ Operator, w/ Fuel for 1st day to include Set-up and transporta	975.00	dollar amount
Backhoe w/ Operator, (all-inclusive daily rate)	825.00	dollar amount
Dump Truck (all-inclusive daily rate)	225.00	dollar amount
Air Compressor (all-inclusive daily rate)	200.00	dollar amount
Mark-Up on Materials & Subcontractors	10	%
Discount for Early Payment	—	%